Missouri University of Science and Technology Missouri University of Science and Technology
Scholars' Mine Scholars' Mine
International Specialty Conference on Cold-
Formed Steel Structures
(2014) - 22nd International Specialty
Conference on Cold-Formed Steel Structures
Nov 6th, 12:00 AM - 12:00 AM
Numerical Investigation of Cold-Formed Steel Top Hat Purlins Numerical Investigation of Cold-Formed Steel Top Hat Purlins

Area
Moment
of
inertia
Yield
strength
Moment
at
Failure
Efficiency
ratio
 (t) (A) (I) (σy) (Mu
FEA) (Mu
FEA/A)
 mm cm2 cm4 N/mm2  kNm/cm2
U-61-M390-T1.0 1.0 2.25 11.21 390 1.29 0.57
U-61-M390-T1.2 1.2 2.70 13.45 390 1.60 0.59
U-61- M390-T1.4 1.4 3.15 15.45 390 1.99 0.63
U-61- M390-T1.6 1.6 3.60 17.94 390 2.38 0.66
U-61-M450-T1.0 1.0 2.25 11.21 450 1.39 0.62
U-61-M450-T1.2 1.2 2.70 13.45 450 1.74 0.64
U-61- M450-T1.4 1.4 3.15 15.45 450 2.19 0.70
U-61- M450-T1.6 1.6 3.60 17.94 450 2.64 0.73
U-100-M390-T1.0 1.0 3.06 39.82 390 2.13 0.70
U-100-M390-T1.2 1.2 3.67 47.79 390 3.06 0.83
U-100- M390-T1.4 1.4 4.29 55.75 390 3.88 0.91
U-100- M390-T1.6 1.6 4.90 63.72 390 4.73 0.97
U-100-M450-T1.0 1.0 3.06 39.82 450 2.25 0.73
U-100-M450-T1.2 1.2 3.67 47.79 450 3.28 0.89
U-100- M450-T1.4 1.4 4.29 55.75 450 4.20 0.98
U-100- M450-T1.6 1.6 4.90 63.72 450 5.16 1.05
G-61-M390-T1.0 1.0 2.25 11.21 390 1.42 0.63
G-61-M390-T1.2 1.2 2.70 13.45 390 1.80 0.67
G-61- M390-T1.4 1.4 3.15 15.45 390 2.20 0.70
G-61- M390-T1.6 1.6 3.60 17.94 390 2.68 0.74
G-61-M450-T1.0 1.0 2.25 11.21 450 1.70 0.76
G-61-M450-T1.2 1.2 2.70 13.45 450 2.11 0.78
G-61- M450-T1.4 1.4 3.15 15.45 450 2.58 0.82
G-61- M450-T1.6 1.6 3.60 17.94 450 3.03 0.84
G-100-M390-T1.0 1.0 3.06 39.82 390 3.31 1.08
G-100-M390-T1.2 1.2 3.67 47.79 390 4.10 1.12
G-100- M390-T1.4 1.4 4.29 55.75 390 5.07 1.18
G-100- M390-T1.6 1.6 4.90 63.72 390 6.03 1.23
G-100-M450-T1.0 1.0 3.06 39.82 450 3.75 1.22
G-100-M450-T1.2 1.2 3.67 47.79 450 4.46 1.21
G-100- M450-T1.4 1.4 4.29 55.75 450 5.40 1.26
G-100- M450-T1.6 1.6 4.90 63.72 450 6.35 1.30
576
Table 1 summarises the section properties and results of the parametric study.